

2018 Fee Schedule

Shepparton Campus

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Parents are provided two payment options for 2018 Annual Tuition Fee. *To calculate tuition fees for 2018 please log on www.sirius.vic.edu.au/fees*

OPTION 1
FORTNIGHTLY
DIRECT DEBIT
by 15 Dec 2017

Year Level	1 st child		2nd child 50% discount		3 rd child + 100% discount
	yearly	fortnightly	yearly	fortnightly	
Foundation	\$1,355	\$61.59	\$678	\$30.80	FREE
Grade 1-4	\$1,355	\$61.59	\$678	\$30.80	FREE
Grade 5-6	\$1,355	\$61.59	\$678	\$30.80	FREE
Year 7-9	\$1,460	\$66.36	\$730	\$33.18	FREE
Year 10	\$1,460	\$66.36	\$730	\$33.18	FREE

OPTION 2

UPFRONT

10% Discount
by 24 Nov 2017

Year Level	1 st child 10% discount	2nd child 10% discount	3 rd child + 100% discount
Foundation	\$1,220	\$610	FREE
Grade 1-4	\$1,220	\$610	FREE
Grade 5-6	\$1,220	\$610	FREE
Year 7-9	\$1,314	\$657	FREE
Year 10	\$1,314	\$657	FREE

If the families miss the deadline for 10% discount and still wish to make the full payment before 15 December 2017, 5% discount will be applied.

ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS Secondary School only

2017 End of Year Overall Score

90-100% 90% discount on 2018 tuition fee 85-89% 45% discount on 2018 tuition fee

> Entrance Exam

90-100% 90% discount on tuition fee 80-89% 45% discount on tuition fee

BUS FEES

Suburbs/Routes	Yearly
Shepparton, Mooroopna, Tatura	\$500

ONLINE PAYMENT DETAILS

Bank : NAB

Account Name: Sirius College BSB: 083004 Account No: 123650134

Reference : Family account code or Full name of the student

- 1) Application fee \$55; non-refundable, once off payment.
- **2) The child** in the highest grade will always be treated as the first child. Second highest as the second child and so on.
- 3) **Tuition Fees** do not cover; bus, book, uniform, camp and subject specific fees.
- **4) Foundation to Year 10 students**, tuition fee covers excursion, incursion and publication fees such as school diary.
- 5) Direct Debit amounts are calculated for the periods from 08 January 2018 to 29 October 2018. This period covers 10 months or 22 fortnights. First payment is on 08 January 2018. If your drawing (direct debit) is returned or dishonoured by your financial institution, a \$15 dishonour transaction fee will be charged.
- **6) Student Withdrawals:** Where a parent or guardian wishes to withdraw a student from the College for the <u>following term</u>, 2 weeks' notice in writing must be lodged together with Student Exit Form before the current term finishes. Otherwise 4 weeks fee will be charged.
- 7) **Bad Debt Policy:** Legal action may be taken to recover any outstanding fees including lapsing of direct debit payments.
- **8) Financial Hardship:** Applications must be lodged to Campus Principal with an appointment. For application form and further information please contact the campus secretary.
- **9) Bus:** The College cannot guarantee a place in a particular bus route. The seats will be offered as first in first serve approach.

To calculate all fees please log on to www.sirius.vic.edu.au/fees

